Sperry S. and Ella Graber

PACKARD FUND

f~Pueblo

Packard Fund for Pueblo Renewal Grants

Caring for Colorado recently awarded $378,000 to 12 organizations through the Sperry S. and

Ella Graber Packard Fund for Pueblo.

Applicant Name Award Amount

Boys and Girls Clubs of Pueblo County
CASA of Pueblo

Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado
East Side Child Care Center

Mariposa Center for Safety (formerly YWCA Pueblo)
Posada

Pueblo Child Advocacy Center

Pueblo Cooperative Care Center
Pueblo Diversified Industries

Raise the Future

Southern Colorado Youth Development

Spark the Change Colorado
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$52,500
$47,250
$21,000
$47,250
$42,000
$31,500
$26,250
$47,250
$10,500
$10,500
$21,000
$21,000
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