

## Packard Fund for Pueblo Renewal Grants

Caring for Colorado recently awarded \$378,000 to 12 organizations through the Sperry S. and Ella Graber Packard Fund for Pueblo.

Applicant Name	Award Amount
Boys and Girls Clubs of Pueblo County	\$52,500
CASA of Pueblo	\$47,250
Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado	\$21,000
East Side Child Care Center	\$47,250
Mariposa Center for Safety (formerly YWCA Pueblo)	\$42,000
Posada	\$31,500
Pueblo Child Advocacy Center	\$26,250
Pueblo Cooperative Care Center	\$47,250
Pueblo Diversified Industries	\$10,500
Raise the Future	\$10,500
Southern Colorado Youth Development	\$21,000
Spark the Change Colorado	\$21,000